

City of West Allis

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

Resolution

File Number: R-2013-0077

Final Action:

APR 0 2 2013

Resolution relative to approving the 2012 Consolidated Annual Performance and Evaluation Report (CAPER) for the Community Development Block Grant Program.

WHEREAS, Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) regulations require the preparation of a 2012 Consolidated Annual Performance and Evaluation Report (CAPER); and,

WHEREAS, the Community Development Block Grant Committee of the City of West Allis has conducted a public hearing on March 21, 2013; and,

WHEREAS, the Community Development Block Grant Committee, after conducting the public hearing, recommended approval of the 2012 CAPER; and,

WHEREAS, appropriate documentation, communications and certifications are required to be completed and submitted to various entities in order to secure the City's Community Development Entitlement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the 2012 Consolidated Annual Performance and Evaluation Report (CAPER) is hereby adopted, subject to any minor corrections, and the Director of Development, or his designee, is hereby authorized to execute and submit the necessary documentation on behalf of the City.

cc: Department of Development Finance-Grants Accounting Specialist

Dev-R-703-4-2-13

ADOPTED

APR 0 2 2013

Paul M. Ziehler, City Admin. Officer, Clerk/Treas.

APPROVED

Dan Devine Mayor